



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC



ENTERED

TICKET NUMBER 30700
LOCATION Eureka
FOREMAN Rick Ladford

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT

API # 15-035-24383

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
6-30-11	2144	Voagele #1	28	34	3E	Lawley
CUSTOMER			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
Creco			520	Cliff		
MAILING ADDRESS			491	Mark (Eldorado) (Griffith)		
210 Park Ave ste 1140			611	Chris M		
CITY			437	Jim M		
STATE		ZIP CODE				
OK		73102				

JOB TYPE L/S 0 HOLE SIZE 8 3/4" HOLE DEPTH 3840' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 7" 23# REG
 CASING DEPTH 3823' DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER 3280' PSTD
 SLURRY WEIGHT 12.8-13.6" SLURRY VOL. 68 bbl WATER gal/sk 7.0-8.0 CEMENT LEFT in CASING 40' 5"
 DISPLACEMENT 148 1/2 bbl DISPLACEMENT PSI 1500 PSI 2000 Bump plug RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting - Rig up to 7" casing. Mixed 125 sks 60/40 Perm mix cement w/ 16% gel 1/4% CFL-115, 1/4% CDI-26 + 1/4% CAF-38 @ 12.8"/gal yield 1.53. Tail in w/ 125 sks O.V.C. cement w/ 5# Kol-sal/sk + 1/4% CFL-115 @ 12.8"/gal yield 1.53. Washout pump + lines, release 7" plug. Displace w/ 148 1/2 bbl water. Final pump pressure 1500 PSI. Bump plug to 2000 PSI. (C) case pressure float + plug held. Good circulation @ all times while cementing. Job complete. Rig down.

Plug down @ 9:10 A.M.

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	975.00	975.00
5406	70	MILEAGE	4.00	280.00
5402	3823'	Casing footage	.21	802.83
1131	125 SKS	60/40 Perm mix cement	11.95	1493.75
1118B	645#	6% gel	.20	129.00
1135A	31#	CFL-115 1/4% <u>lead cement</u>	9.95	308.45
1137	31#	CDI-26 1/4%	7.62	236.22
1146	31#	CAF-38 1/4%	8.10	251.10
1126	125 SKS	O.V.C. cement	17.90	2237.50
1110A	625#	5# Kol-sal/sk <u>tail cement</u>	.44	275.00
1135A	31#	CFL-115 1/4%	9.95	308.45
5407A	11.88	tax mileage bulk trk	1.26	1047.82
5502C	8 hrs	80 bbl vac. TR	90.00	720.00
1123	3000 gals	city water	15.60/1000	46.80
4107	2	7" cement baskets	320.00	640.00
4131	6	7" centralizers	58.00	348.00
4187	1	7" float collar w/ AFU	525.00	525.00
4206	1	7" Guide shoe	253.00	253.00
4409	1	7" Rubber plug	82.00	82.00

21440.03

Revin 8797

AUTHORIZATION _____

TITLE _____

DATE 6-30-11

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

